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CSP/Individual Internship

» QOffers the Service Member an opportunity to build their civilian network,
gain civilian work experience

= Allows our civilian partners to place Service Members into an open position
for an unpaid internship

= Up to 17-week job interview — evaluate skills
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Soldier Eligibility

» Soldiers within 180 days of discharge/release from active duty

» Offerings range depending on installation, but administrative absence (up to 180 days)
can be approved to attend another location’s CSP

= Program length: E1-E5 up to 120 day
E6G-E7; WO1-WQO3; O1-0O3 up to 90 days
E8-E9; CW4-CW5; O4 and above up to 60 days
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Commander’s Role

= Approval authority for Soldier participation

» Releases Soldier from daily duties to participate

» Maintains daily accountability of Soldier

» May terminate a Soldier’s participation in a CSP for reasons of military
necessity through the local CSP office

= Completes Soldier’s Letter of Participation

= |f applicable, processes request for administrative absence
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Transition Assistance Program Trade and Apprentice Initiatives
Mvr. Adrian B. Thompson, TSS, Fort Cavazos CSP Manager ‘ -AI-SE{ISQI\IDICE IIJ-FIE-OI(QAI?A
Soldiers Must Be:

~TAP ~ CAPSTONE READY - Authorized to attend within the last 6 months of service from separation date
~ Have a Command Approved enrollment packet ~ Anticipate an Honorable Discharge

CSP Brief: 15t Tuesday of every month @1300, Lone Star Conference Center (Club Hood), Bldg, 5764 .

Renewable Energy & Communications — Tower Technician Program - 7 Weeks

wSHIFTING 6M/vertex (Shifting Gears) — 12 weeks. (% AIRSTREAMS  pOC: Mr. Micah Mosley, PHIONE: 253-720-1413, micah. mosley@air-streams.com
_GE Ans POC: Mr. Steven ‘ or visit www.air-streams.com
e Y Bailey, PHONE: 254-226-2451, EMAIL: S ) )
TRAINING -+ PROGRAM steve.bailey@gov2x.com . S MILLWRIGHTS - 8 weeks. POC: Mr. Ma'rc';usBass, PHQNE. ?54—816—8822,
\ | EMAIL: Marcus.Bass@carpenters.org or visit www.ubcmillwrights.org.
Heroes Make America - Military to )
— Manufacturing Careers in  Production, ; o ose,  United Association Veterans In Piping - 18 weeks. POC: Chris Slaughter
maintenance, Logistics, HR and more! --10 : PIIONE: 254-781-6113, EMAIL.: cslaughter@UANET.ORG or visit
weeks, POC Mr. Marvin T. Branch, Phone: WWww.uavip.org -
202-637-3160 EMAIL: mbranch@nam.org X . X
- ) w SAP Enterprise Resource Planning Software TS410 S/4HANA Certified — 10 weeks.
Hiring Our Heroes Corporate Fellowship Program - VAN EMAIL: ygonzalez@mysmla.com, Yanira Gonzalez EMAIL: caboud@mysmla.com
12 weeks. POC:  Mr. Eric Putt, PHHONE: 202-591- [ oS WEB: www.mysmla.com PHONE: 832-476-3576
5788, EMAIL: . . )
EPutt@uschamber.com or visit _:_M a ST ec lg}(ig/E l\l/Irs. 'Knlsil'Cyrus PHONE: 46193:346-1120]%:MI\AA;ET§Z Ut'lhcty Services Group
www.hiringourheroes.org/fellowships Utility Services /1 ectrica 1nema.n. progra?m — weeks. : isti. Cyrus@mastec.com
or visit www.mastec-utilityservices.com
Troops Into Transportation — CDL School/positions ®
with various companies nationwide — 4 to 5 weeks. H )I Home Builders Institute — 12 Weeks. POC: Deja Powell, PHONE:
POC: Mr. Jeff Helmes, PHONE: 254-213-5469, 254-226-4274, EMAIL: dpowell@hbi.org or visit www.hbi.org
EXT 270 EMAIL: Building Careers.
Jeffrey.fth@cdlschool.com, Changing Lives.
Dallas Fort Worth Airport Police Department — 19 weeks. POC: T E L T(gé(YO Electro1'1 (TEL) Semi-Conduct(')rMaintell;;nce- 7 weleks POC: Ms. Cierra
Detective Mister, Robert PHONE: O: 972-973-3494, C: 214-926-0526 Abbott PHONE: 512-435-1445 EMAIL: Cierra.abbott@us.tel.com

EMAIL: Rmister@dfwairport.com or visit www.dfwairport.com/dps or Text

AIRPORT 444999. Juan Torres 972-973-3443. jtorres@dfwairport.com @ ForgENOW Egé&:?gfni]zglg%tqf%ﬂdmilﬁ;nem.duff@forgeNow.com /ForgeNow.com/

acsp. Phone - 469-743-5218

Warrior Training Advancement Course (Veterans Affairs disability Pre Ty N
rating program) — 10 weeks. EMAIL: wartac.vbavaco@yva.gov s - - Various City Internship opportunities - 12 wecks
[ POC: EMAIL:Veterans.program@austintexas.gov
L // Sarah Longmore 512-974-3306
"G 5
Trane - HVAC Training Program - 8 weeks m - IT Academy - Cybersecurity - 15 weeks
& — TRANE POC:Roland Larson PHONE: 254-368-1127 CENTRA POC: Sharon Hughes - EMAIL: Sharon.hughes@ctcd.edu
— 4 EMALIL: Roland. Larson@contractor.tranetechnologies.com or visit TEXAS Phone:254-526-1914/1917/1916
It's Hard To Stop A Tramne www.trane.com | ' COLLEGE. )
DSDT - Information Technology Training
AAFES - Veteran Retail Management Training - 14 weeks 10 weeks POC: Mackenzie Fulton 248-797-8862 -
POC: Melvin Ruffin PHONE: 214-312-3409 DSDT Mackenzie@dsdt.edu. James Larremore 214-676-5467.
EMAIL: Ruffinmc@aafes.com James.Larremore@dsdt.edu
% FORD Technician program — 14 weeks. POC: Mr. John Evans PHONE: 254-702-5646
EMAIL: JohnevansToT@outlook.com \/
. ALL Questions/Enrollment Packet REQUESTS & TURN-INs go to: usarmy.cavazos.id-readiness.mbx.dhr-fthood-csp@army.mil - 254-553-9921/9925 or 254-287-6518 /f = 1\3
e WE ARE THE ARMY’S HOME - - ’
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Division Chief, TAP
Mr. Mark E. Phillips
mark.e.phillips.civ@army.mil

Stephanie Price
stephanie.m.price19.ctr@army.mil

Career Skills Program Marketing

Adrian B. Thompson ? Jerry Hernandez
adrian.b.thompson.civ@army.mil jerry.a.hernandez2.civ@army.mil

LNO
Owen Alexander
owen.p.alexander2.ctr@army.mil

Location Front Desk
Room B308 254-288-2227
Copeland Center 254-288-5627

CSP: usarmy.cavazos.id-readiness.mbx.dhr-fthood-csp@army.mil
TAP: usarmy.cavazos.id-readiness.mbx.dhr-tap@army.mil
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